BOARD AGENDA ITEM

October 10, 2017

SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 1 for the HVAC Renovation Project at Aiken Elementary,
North Augusta Elementary, Redcliffe Elementary and Replace Chiller Plant at Silver
Bluff High

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Change Order Number 1 for the HVAC Renovation Project at Aiken Elementary,
North Augusta Elementary, Redcliffe Elementary and Replace Chiller Plant at Silver
Bluff High Project from H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. is presented for your review
and approval. Additional items were required to be done per OSF. Change Order
Number 1 in the amount of $39,079.00 is submitted for your review and approval.
ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The contractor, H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. has submitted Change Order Number
1 in the total amount of $39,079.00 is reasonable.

RECOMMENDATION:
o Approve Change Order Number 1 for the HVAC Renovation Project at Aiken
Elementary, North Augusta Elementary, Reddliffe Elementary and Replace
Chiller Plant at Silver Bluff High Project from H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. in
the amount of $39,079.00.
¢ Project Contingency has adequate funds.
PREPARED BY:

Shawn D. Foster
Kevin A. Chipman

B-1



